04/21/20 10:26 am HOUSE RESEARCH MJ/JF H2768DE2

| 1.2  | Delete everything after the enacting clause and insert:                                    |
|------|--|
| 1.3  | "Section 1. LABOR AGREEMENTS.  |
| 1.4  | Subdivision 1. American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees,              |
| 1.5  | Council 5. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the American Federation  |
| 1.6  | of State, County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative         |
| 1.7  | Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on September 24, 2019,          |
| 1.8  | is ratified.   |
| 1.9  | Subd. 2. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement              |
| 1.10 | between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees,    |
| 1.11 | submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations    |
| 1.12 | on September 24, 2019, is ratified.  |
| 1.13 | Subd. 3. American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees, Unit               |
| 1.14 | 225, Radio Communications Operators. The labor agreement between the state of              |
| 1.15 | Minnesota and the American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees, Unit      |
| 1.16 | 225, Radio Communications Operators, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating             |
| 1.17 | Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on September 24, 2019, is ratified.          |
| 1.18 | Subd. 4. Middle Management Association. The labor agreement between the state of           |
| 1.19 | Minnesota and the Middle Management Association, submitted to the Legislative              |
| 1.20 | Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on September 24, 2019,          |
| 1.21 | is ratified.   |
| 1.22 | Subd. 5. Minnesota State University Association of Administrative and Service              |
| 1.23 | Faculty. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota State        |
| 1.24 | University Association of Administrative and Service Faculty, submitted to the Legislative |
|      |  |

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2768 as follows:

1.1

Section 1.

| 0.4/0.4/0.0.4.0.0.6 | TIGHTED BEGE LD CIT | 3.67/77 | TIOFCODEO |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------|-----------|
| 04/21/20 10:26 am   | HOUSE RESEARCH      | MJ/JF   | H2768DE2  |

| Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee        | Relations on December 5, 2019, is     |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| 2.2 <u>ratified.</u>                                    |                                       |
| .3 Subd. 6. Inter Faculty Organization. The labor ag    | reement between the state of          |
| Minnesota and the Inter Faculty Organization, submitte  | ed to the Legislative Coordinating    |
| Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on        | December 10, 2019, is ratified.       |
| Subd. 7. American Federation of State, County, a        | and Municipal Employees, Unit 8,      |
| Corrections Officers. The labor agreement between the   | state of Minnesota and the American   |
| Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees    | , Unit 8, Corrections Officers,       |
| submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Su | ubcommittee on Employee Relations     |
| on December 26, 2019, is ratified.                      |                                       |
| Subd. 8. State Residential Schools Education Ass        | ociation. The labor agreement         |
| between the state of Minnesota and the State Residentia | al Schools Education Association,     |
| submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Su | ubcommittee on Employee Relations     |
| on January 3, 2020, is ratified.                        |                                       |
| Subd. 9. Minnesota State College Faculty. The lab       | oor agreement between the state of    |
| Minnesota and the Minnesota State College Faculty, su   | bmitted to the Legislative            |
| Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee        | e Relations on February 3, 2020, is   |
| ratified.   |                                       |
| Subd. 10. Minnesota Government Engineers Cou            | ncil. The labor agreement between     |
| the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Government I   | Engineers Council, submitted to the   |
| Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee o      | n Employee Relations on April 13,     |
| 2020, is ratified.                                      |                                       |
| Subd. 11. Minnesota Nurses Association. The laboration. | or agreement between the state of     |
| Minnesota and the Minnesota Nurses Association, subm    | itted to the Legislative Coordinating |
| Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on        | April 13, 2020, is ratified.          |
| Sec. 2. COMPENSATION PLANS.                             |                                       |
| Subdivision 1. MnSCU Personnel Plan for Admir           | nistrators The MnSCU Personnel        |
| Plan for Administrators, submitted to the Legislative C |                                       |
| Subcommittee on Employee Relations on December 10       |                                       |
|   |                                       |
| Subd. 2. Commissioner's plan. The commissioner's        |                                       |
| submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Su | ubcommittee on Employee Kelations     |
| on March 6, 2020, is ratified.                          |                                       |

Sec. 2. 2

| 3.1  | Subd. 3. Managerial plan. The managerial plan, submitted to the Legislative        |
|------|--|
| 3.2  | Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on March 2, 2020, is    |
| 3.3  | ratified.  |
| 3.4  | Subd. 4. Office of Higher Education compensation plan. The Office of Higher        |
| 3.5  | Education Unclassified Personnel Compensation Plan, submitted to the Legislative   |
| 3.6  | Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on March 2, 2020, is    |
| 3.7  | ratified.  |
| 3.8  | Subd. 5. Compensation plan for MNsure. The compensation plan for MNsure, submitted |
| 3.9  | to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on   |
| 3.10 | March 2, 2020, is ratified.  |
|      |  |
| 3.11 | Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE.  |
| 3.12 | Sections 1 and 2 are effective the day following final enactment."                 |
| 3.13 | Delete the title and insert:   |
| 3.14 | "A bill for an act   |

relating to state government; ratifying labor agreements and compensation plans.

04/21/20 10:26 am

3.14

3.15 3.16 HOUSE RESEARCH

MJ/JF

H2768DE2

Sec. 3. 3